
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP  
OF MOUNT OLIVE AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 IN CONNECTION 

WITH THE FLANDERS WELL# 2 PROCESS UPGRADES 
 

WHEREAS, the Township of Mount Olive entered into a contract with Navka 
Construction for Flanders Well# 2 process upgrades; and 

 
WHEREAS, Pat Cole, Birdsall Services Group Project Manager has advised by way of a 

letter dated February 23, 2012, that it would be appropriate for the Township to authorize 
Change Order No. 1 resulting in a net contract increase of $12,852.20 to the original contract 
amount of $669,330.00 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township 
of Mount Olive, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that it does hereby authorize Change 
Order No. 1 in the amount $12,852.20 in connection with the Flanders Well# 2 process upgrades. 
      
 

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT OLIVE 
              
         _________________________________ 
      Alex Roman, Council President 
 
 
I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution passed by the Mount Olive Township 
Council at a duly convened meeting held on  
 
      __________________________________ 
      Lisa Lashway, Township Clerk 
 
 
       


